I	04-26-2002					
PA	TENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY				
14,						
	Ple: 1020681/5 g	Name and Address of Party/ice) receiving an interest				
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:				
	ODIN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address: SUITE 3000 Street Address: ONE EAST WACKER DRIVE City: CHICAGO State/Zip: IL 60601 Additional name(s) and addresses attached?				
		Yes No				
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:				
	Security Agreement Merger					
4.	Execution Date: March 6, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	t attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio					
	Date of Application No. (a)					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,102,306				
		6,082,638				
		6,042,023 5,447,272				
 	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 4				
	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00				
	P.O. BOX 10395					
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925				
	, ,	8. 🛛 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any				
	DO NOT USE 1	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.				
/25/	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000165 6102306					
FC:	\					
	130100 GF					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
		24				
	Andrew D. Stover, Reg. No. 38,629 Name of Person Signing Sig	nature — J S / O Z Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet attachments and document:				

Rev. Dec.-99 Document15

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Odin Systems International, Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, currently located and doing business at 400 Main Street, Cottage 6D, St. Simons Island, GA 31522, is the present owner of the right, title, and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents, as well as all inventions disclosed therein and/or any applications directed thereto, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof:

U.S. Patent	No. Title	Inventor	Issue Date
6,102,306	Multifunctional Flush Surface Nozzle	Bernard J. Ask and Tom Ask	8/15/00
6,082,638	Anti-Icing Nozzle Mounting Service	Bernard J. Ask and Tom Ask	7/4/00
6,042,023	Automatic Deicing Unit	Bernard J. Ask	3/28/00
5,447,272	Automatic Deicer Spreader	Bernard J. Ask	9/5/1995

WHEREAS, Energy Absorption Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose mailing address is One East Wacker Drive, Suite 3000, Chicago, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, inventions and applications referenced above;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the patents and inventions identified above, and any applications directed thereto including any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents, including the right to recover for past damages;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee, and obtain assistance from the inventors Bernard J. Ask and Tom Ask pursuant to their obligations to Assignor by virtue of previous Assignments, in the prosecution of any patent applications identified above; in the

\28791\00008\CH256238.DOC-6

PATENT

REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0678

making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; in the making and prosecution of any reissue applications that Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions herein identified; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and that Assignor will obtain and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be required from inventors Bernard J. Ask and Tom Ask to carry out the terms of this Assignment pursuant to their obligations to Assignor by virtue of previous Assignments.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on any applications identified above, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 6th day of February	, 2002 at 3:10 , p.m.
	Odin Systems International, Inc. By: Its:
STATE OF (sears 1) COUNTY OF (Sears 1):SS On this 6 day of February, 2002	before me personally appeared
Bernard Ask	to me personally known, who being by me duly
sworn, says that he is a	of Odin Systems International, Inc., a
Georgia corporation, that said instru	ument was signed on behalf of said corporation by an officer
	nent, and he acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing
Canofonce P. Henefor Notary Public	Notary Public, Glynn County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 27, 2003
Notary Public	
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/15/2002 REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0679